The Board of Education Further Amending Ordinance of 1951.

No. 33, 1951.

AN ORDINANCE to amend further "The Board of Education Ordinance of 1919" as amended and for matters incidental thereto.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend further the Board of Education Ordin use of 1919 in the manner hereinafter provided, the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney ordains directs and rules as follows:---

1. The Board of Education Ordinance of 1919 as amended by subsequent Ordinances is amended as follows:----

- (a) by inserting after the word "President" in clause 3 the words "the Chaplain for Youth Work appointed in accordance with the Youth Department Ordinance of 1948, or the person duly appointed to carry out the duties of that office";
- (b) by inserting after the word "Archbishop" in clause 5 line 1 the words "and the Chaplain for Youth Work,"

2. This Ordinance may be cited as "The Board of Education Further Amending Ordinance of 1951."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

> W. G. HILLIARD, Bishop, Chairman of Committees.

We certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney this Tenth day of October, 1951.

> S. H. DENMAN) Secretaries of A. L. BLYTHE (Synod

I assent to this Ordinance, HOWARD SYDNEY. 10th October, 1951.

Wm. Andrews Printing Co. Pty., Ltd., 433 Kent Street, Sydney